

CNR No.:DLNT01-001994-2025
SC No. 109/2025
STATE Vs. Suresh @ Khemu @ Prashant
FIR No. 420/2024
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 309(4)/311/140(3)/3(5) BNS

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Suresh @ Khemu @ Prashant produced
from J/C.
Ms. Lalita, Ld. Counsel for accused (**Through VC**).

Main counsel for accused is stated to be not
available due to his illness. Request for giving another date has
been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions heard. Same is allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge on
19.08.2025.

IO concerned be called in person for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.05.2025 ^(R)