

CNR No.:DLNT01-012120-2024
SC No. 521/2024
STATE Vs. Sumit @ Jhumka & Ors.
FIR No. 319/2024
PS Alipur

U/s: 302/307/120B/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27 Arms Act

07.08.2025

(This is an application moved on behalf of applicant/accused Bharat Kumar S/o Sh. Sunil Kumr seeking issuance of appropriate direction to the concerned Jail Superintendent / officials for proper medical document)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Ankit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for Applicant.

Status report has been received from the office of the Senior Medical Officer, Central Jail Hospital, Central Jail No.3. Tihar, New Delhi through dedicated e-mail id of the Court. Same be taken on record.

No medical document has been annexed along with the status report despite specific directions.

Let the Medical Officer and Jail Superintendent concerned be called in person before the Court along with medical documents on 18.08.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
07.08.2025 ^(R)